
The Alaska Plant Materials Center is proposing to discontinue the maintenance and 
production of the varieties listed below for both field and tissue culture. This proposed 
removal is based on long-term program capacity, grower demand trends, and overall 
collection management needs. We invite growers and members of the public to review this 
list and submit any objections or requests for continued maintenance of specific varieties. 
All objections must be submitted in writing by 1/31/2026 for full consideration. Please see 
Objection form on continued page. 

Drop In Field and TC 
772 

12-5 

05-121   

06-363   

08-181r   

08-326  

15-7   

19-7  

20-2   

23-11   

26-2   

29-5   

A10300  

Ambra   

AO0114  

Autmn Rose 

Canberra  

Canela   

Caribou Russet 

CO04063-4r/  

Crestone Russet 

JS East 

JSWest  

Lamoka   

MegaChip  

Mimi   

Mozart  

ND 4659-5R 

ND 5002-3   

ND6825-2Ru  

ND7882bRu  

ND8068-5Ru  

POR NCK50-1  

Sierra Russet 

Snoqualmie 

Sylvana 

Alegria   

Allora   

Alpine Russet 

Alturas   

Crackled ButterBall 

Corne De Mouton  

Candy-striped  

Cowhorn  

Dakota Pearl   

Dakota Ruby   

Defender  

Durango  

Gui Valley 

Innovator 

Maris Piper 

Modoc   

Mark Varshaw  

Nugget  

Palisade  

Pomerelle  

Purple Valley  

RedCloud  

Ramblin Rose  

RuNork296  

RuNork8  

Sage Russet 

Siberian 

Skerry Blue  

Stobrawa  

Suncrisp   

Sunrise  

Teton   

Trailblazer  

Vivaldi

  



Variety Discontinuation Objection Form 

Grower / Organization Name: ________________________________________________ 

Primary Contact Person: ____________________________________________________ 

Phone: ___________________________ Email: _______________________________ 

Variety (or Varieties) You Are Objecting to Removal: 

 

 

Reason for Objection / Justification for Continued Maintenance: 
(Please describe production needs, market demand, research value, or any other relevant 
considerations.) 

 

 

 

 

Estimated Acreage or Volume You Currently Grow or Plan to Grow: 

 

Additional Comments or Requests: 

 

 

Signature (optional): _______________________________________ 
Date: ________________________ 
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