The Alaska Plant Materials Center is proposing to discontinue the maintenance and production of the varieties listed below for both field and tissue culture. This proposed removal is based on long-term program capacity, grower demand trends, and overall collection management needs. We invite growers and members of the public to review this list and submit any objections or requests for continued maintenance of specific varieties. All objections must be submitted in writing by 1/31/2026 for full consideration. Please see Objection form on continued page.

## Drop In Field and TC

- P		
772	MegaChip	Gui Valley
12-5	Mimi	Innovator
05-121	Mozart	Maris Piper
06-363	ND 4659-5R	Modoc
08-181r	ND 5002-3	Mark Varshaw
08-326	ND6825-2Ru	Nugget
15-7	ND7882bRu	Palisade
19-7	ND8068-5Ru	Pomerelle
20-2	POR NCK50-1	Purple Valley
23-11	Sierra Russet	RedCloud
26-2	Snoqualmie	Ramblin Rose
29-5	Sylvana	RuNork296
A10300	Alegria	RuNork8
Ambra	Allora	Sage Russet
AO0114	Alpine Russet	Siberian
Autmn Rose	Alturas	Skerry Blue
Canberra	Crackled ButterBall	Stobrawa
Canela	Corne De Mouton	Suncrisp
Caribou Russet	Candy-striped	Sunrise
CO04063-4r/	Cowhorn	Teton
Crestone Russet	Dakota Pearl	Trailblazer
JS East	Dakota Ruby	Vivaldi
JSWest	Defender	
Lamoka	Durango	

Variety Discontinuati	on Objection Form	
Grower / Organization	Name:	
<b>Primary Contact Pers</b>	on:	
Phone:	Email:	
Variety (or Varieties) \	ou Are Objecting to Removal:	
Reason for Objection	/ Justification for Continued Maintenance:	
(Please describe produconsiderations.)	ction needs, market demand, research value, or any other relevant	
Estimated Acreage or	Volume You Currently Grow or Plan to Grow:	
Additional Comments	or Requests:	
Signature (optional):		
Date:		